pr I nt / Sprint Nextel Shelia Sharp

6450 Sprint Parkway State Tariff Analyst

Together with NEXTEL KSOPHN0314-3B258 E-Mail: Shelia.Sharp@sprint.com
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Office: (913) 315-9351 Fax: (913) 315-0763

May 17, 2006

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TI793
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This

filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of May 20, 2006. Sprint’s tariffs are available on
it’s website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

471st Revised Sheet 1.1
4th Revised Sheet 69.15
2nd Revised Sheet 69.16
2nd Revised Sheet 69.17
1st Revised Sheet 69.18
2nd Revised Sheet 69.19
2nd Revised Sheet 69.20
1st Revised Sheet 69.21

This filing removes Sprint Complete Sense Services as an eligibility requirement in the Sprint
Business Rewards Program. The expiration date for Sprint Complete Sense customers to redeem
their points was April 30, 2006. Customers were noticed of the expiration of their Sprint Business
Rewards points with the notice of the Sprint Complete Sense services being transferred to Trinsic.
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you
have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Shelia Sharp

Attachments
FL 06-07



Sprint Communications Company

Limited Partnership

DBA/Sprint

CHECK SHEET

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

471st Revised Sheet 1.1

Cancels 470th Revised Sheet 1.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the

original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No
1 2nd

1.1 * 471st
1.1.1 9th

2 274th
2.1 124th
2.2 78th

3 1st

4 6th

5 14th

5.1 10th

6 2nd

7 Original
8 2nd

9 1st

10 2nd

11 3rd

11.1 Original
12 3rd

13 3rd

14 4th

15 6th

15.1 Original
16 5th

17 1st

18 1st

19 2nd

20 1st

21 1st

21.1 1st

21.2 1st

21.3 1st

21.4 1st

22 4th
22.1 4th

23 3rd

24 2nd

25 5th

26 1st

27 5th

27.1 4th

28 3rd

29 3rd

30 Original
30.1 1st

31 2nd

32 4th

33 1st

1st

Sheet Revision No.
34.1 1st
34.2 1st
35 1st
36 1st
37 1st
38 1st
38.1 1st
39 1st
40 1st
41 3rd
42 4th
42.1 5th
43 10th
43.1 3rd
43.2 2nd
43.3 3rd
434 Original
435 Original
44 4th
45 5th
46 4th
47 5th
47.1 6th
47.1.1 2nd
47.2 st
48 6th
48.0.1 4th
48.0.2 st
48.0.3 1st
48.0.4 Original
48.0.5 Original
48.0.6 Original
48.1 4th
49 2nd
50 5th
50.1 12th
50.2 14th
50.2.1 Original
50.3 11th
50.4 st
50.5 1st
50.6 2nd
50.7 7th
50.7.0 4th
50.7.1 8th
50.7.1.0 4th
50.7.2 5th
50.7.3 3rd

Sheet Revision No.
50.7.4 2nd
50.7.4.1 6th
50.7.5 4th
50.7.6 5th
50.7.6.1 Original
50.7.7 1st
50.7.7.0 1st
50.7.7.1 3rd
50.7.7.2 5th
50.7.7.3 2nd
50.7.8 2nd
50.7.9 3rd
50.8 4th
50.8.1 1st
50.8.2 Original
50.9 4th
50.9.1 Original
50.9.2 Original
50.10 1st
50.11 3rd
50.12 2nd
50.13 2nd
50.14 3rd
50.15 2nd
50.16 2nd
50.17 3rd
50.18 3rd
50.18.1 3rd
50.18.2 1st
50.19 1st
50.20 4th
50.21 2nd
50.22 1st
50.23 3rd
50.24 2nd
50.25 Original
50.26 2nd
50.27 Original
50.28 5th
50.29 4th
50.30 st
50.31 1st
51 1st
52 Original
53 1st
54 Original
54.1 Original
55 1st

Sheet  Revision No.
56 Original
57 2nd
57.1 Original
57.2 Original
58 Original
59 Original
60 1st
61 8th
62 3rd
62.1 4th
62.2 1st
63 4th
64 3rd
64.1 1st
65 1st
66 Original
67 44th
67.1 20th
67.2 5th
67.3 3rd
67.4 Original
68 7th
69 7th
69.1 5th
69.2 Original
69.3 1st
69.4 1st
69.5 5th
69.6 3rd
69.7 Original
69.8 Original
69.9 4th
69.10 4th
69.11 2nd
69.12 4th
69.12.1 2nd
69.13 4th
69.14 1st
69.15 * 4th
69.16 * 2nd
69.17 * 2nd
69.18 * 1st
69.19 * 2nd
69.20 * 2nd
69.21 * 1st



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 4th Revised Sheet 69.15
DBA/Sprint Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 69.15

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards

.1 Program Eligibility

.1 Eligible Programs

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program™) is a customer benefit program

available only to Members on the following Sprint products (“Eligible

Services”): Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of Time (M)
for Small Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity. (M

(D)
(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 69.16
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 69.16

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued) (M

.1 Program Eligibility (Continued)

.2 Members

Members are small business customers who enroll in the Program and
meet the Program’s eligibility requirements as described below:

Small Business customers that subscribe to one or more Eligible (M

Services; generate one full invoice of $60 or more in Eligible Services (M

on the Member’s master account; continue to bill a minimum of $60 or

more monthly on the Members master account for such Eligible (M

Services; and are supported by Sprint Gold Customer Service or the

Louisville Sales Center. (M
(D)
(D)

Employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees are
not eligible to participate in the Program.

.3 Enrollment Eligibility

Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint and is subject to
change without prior notice.

4 Program Continuance

This Program will remain in effect until canceled by Sprint. Sprint
reserves the right to add, modify or delete any of the terms and
conditions, rewards or reward levels pertaining to the Program. The
Program's terms and conditions, including eligibility, are subject to
Sprint tariffs and may be modified from time to time at the sole
discretion of Sprint and without prior notice. Any interpretations,
questions or disputes regarding the Program will be resolved at the sole
discretion of Sprint.

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

2nd Revised Sheet 69.17
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 69.17

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued) (M
.2 Earning Points
.1 Qualifying Usage
Qualifying usage is Eligible Services usage less any applicable
discounts. Eligible Services usage does not include taxes, interest,
surcharges, access facilities, other charges associated with access, fixed
recurring charges, installation charges, and other non-recurring charges.
Eligible Services usage incurred prior to the effective date of enrollment
will not be eligible for points.
Point Allocation
For active Members, Program points do not expire; they are tied to the
life of the Program. If Sprint cancels the Program, all points will expire
90 days from the date of the cancellation announcement.
Sprint Business Rewards points cannot be combined with or transferred (M
between any other Sprint or Sprint partner reward program. Program
points are transferable only to other related accounts(s) that are
participating in the Program under the same master account, or as Sprint
otherwise deems permissible or necessary.
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

1st Revised Page 69.18
Cancels Original Sheet 69.18

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

.2 Earning Points (Continued)

.2 Point Allocation (Continued)

Five points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if total Eligible
Services usage equals $60-$149.99. Ten points are awarded for each
qualifying usage dollar if Eligible Services usage totals $150 or more as
reflected on a monthly invoice.

Each Member who subscribes to Eligible Services is eligible to receive a
'Sign Up' Bonus of 1,500 points upon enroliment in the Program. The
points will be automatically applied to the Member's account. Only one
Sign Up Bonus per Member's master account level is permitted.

For Members using Eligible Services, such Members must maintain an
active membership in the Program, the Member's master account level
must maintain monthly average qualifying usage of $60 for twelve
consecutive months or for Member's billing history if less than twelve
months for Eligible Services. If the Member's master account level does
not satisfy the aforementioned criteria, membership in the Program will
be canceled. A Member's Program status may be reactivated once its
regular monthly average net usage returns to $60 for Eligible Services.

(M)

(D)

(M

(M

M

M

ISSUED:
05-17-06

Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
State Tariffs 05-20-06

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership

2nd Revised Sheet 69.19
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 69.19

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)
.2 Earning Points (Continued)

.2 Point Allocation (Continued)

(D)
(D)
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 69.20
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 69.20

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(D)
(D)
.3 Redeeming Points
In order to redeem earned points, a Member's master account must be in
active status and in good credit standing (no ‘past due' amount). A Member
must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem
at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint
Business Rewards Point Summary statement.
If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points
earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited.
Redemption of points cannot be made against a canceled account.
(D)
(D)
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 1st Revised Page 69.21
DBA/Sprint Cancels Original Sheet 69.21

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.31 Sprint Business Rewards®™ (Continued)

.3 Redeeming Points (Continued)

For the Member's protection, rewards will be shipped only to the authorized
contact name and address appearing on the Member's Sprint account unless
written authorization is received from the Member and verbally verified by a
service center representative. The Sprint Business Rewards Service Center
must receive, via fax or mail, all changes and new information on corporate
or business letterhead with authorized signature. All changes will be verbally
verified. The following situations require written authorizations:

Assigning a contact name to an account that does not have one
Changing the contact name or shipping address

Adding an alternate shipping address

Adding eligible redeemers

Changing the redemption/communication Level within the hierarchy

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any reward will have any liability
whatsoever for redemptions made in good faith to individuals who claim to
have authority to act on a Member's behalf.

Sprint is not liable for errors or omissions in the printing of the catalog or
related materials.

Any and all tax liabilities arising from the Program are the sole responsibility
of the Member.

Subject to the terms of the Program, the rewards available for redemption (M
can be located at www.sprintrewards.com. (M

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any rewards will have any liability
whatsoever for any loss, damage, expense, non-performance, consequential
or special damages, accident or injury incurred in the course of a Member’s
use of any reward received through the Program

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
05-17-06 State Tariffs 05-20-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



